The Company’s management had previously issued its audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 on June 30,

2023, that were all prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Accounting

Standards) Rules, 2006 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued

thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India ('Previous GAAP’). The Company’s management has now

prepared the Ind AS Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024 in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles laid down by the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies

Act, 2013 read with Para 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rule, 2015 as amended and other accounting principles generally

accepted in India.

The Company has prepared a reconciliation of the amounts of net profit as reported under the Previous GAAP to those

computed as per Ind AS and the same is given in note no. 5.4 and 5.5.1 below. The Company has also prepared a reconciliation

of the amounts of total equity as reported under the Previous GAAP to those computed as per Ind AS and the same is given in

note no. 5.3 and 5.5.2 below.

RG Data Center Private Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements for the  year ended March 31, 2025

5.3

(₹ in Lacs)

IGAAP Adjustments Ind AS IGAAP Adjustments Ind AS

ASSETS

Current assets

Inventories 360.65   -   360.65   -   -   -

Financial assets

28.74   -   28.74   1.00   -   1.00

Other Financial Assets 0.10   -   0.10   -   -   -

389.49   -   389.49   1.00   -   1.00

Total Assets 389.49   -   389.49   1.00   -   1.00

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Equity share capital 1.00   -   1.00   1.00   -   1.00

Other equity (0.50)   -   (0.50)   -   -   -

0.50   -   0.50   1.00   -   1.00

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

 Borrowings 387.00   -   387.00   -   -   -

 Trade payables 0.12   -   0.12   -   -   -

 Other current financial liabilities 1.87   -   1.87   -   -   -

388.99   -   388.99   -   -   -

388.99   -   388.99   -   -   -

Total Equity and Liabilities 389.49   -   389.49   1.00   -   1.00

Cash and cash equivalents

Total Equity

Total liabilities

Reconciliation of equity as at June 29, 2023 and March 31, 2024

March 31, 2024 June 29, 2023

(Last period presented under IGAAP) (Date of transition)

5.4 Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2024

(₹ in Lacs)

IGAAP Adjustments Ind AS

INCOME

Revenue from operation -   -   -

Other income -   -   -

Total Income -   -   -

EXPENSES

Finance costs -   -   -